
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, March 24, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation (CDOT) for $3,000,000 of 

CDOT funds, $423,626 of City funds, and $200,000 of 

RTD funds and ten years to improve transit speed, 

reliability, and safety for users along Federal Boulevard 

from West Floyd Avenue to 54th Avenue in Council 

Districts 1, 2, 3 and 7 (202053764).

20-0277

Approves a contract with Interlock Construction Corp. for 

$1,136,336 and through 4-31-21 to provide construction 

management/general contractor services to renovate the 

Byers Branch Library as part of the Elevate Denver Bond 

Program, located at 675 Santa Fe Drive in Council District 

3 (202053804).

20-0278

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16216
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16217

